H \$115.00 85917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MULTIPLIER CAPITAL, LP		02/29/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDT MEDIA INC.
Street Address:	447 Broadway
Internal Address:	Floor 5
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85917136	LOBSTER ROLL RUMBLE
Registration Number:	4398781	TASTING TABLE GOOD TASTE
Registration Number:	3846960	TASTING TABLE
Registration Number:	3843534	TASTING TABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Nance
SIGNATURE:	/nicholasnance-tkf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0339

900357214

source=TDT Media -Multiplier- Termination of TM Security Interest (2-29-16 signed)#page1.tif source=TDT Media -Multiplier- Termination of TM Security Interest (2-29-16 signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0340

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: TDT Media Inc.

Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, TDT Media Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having their principal offices at 447 Broadway, FL5, New York, NY 10013, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed on the attached **Exhibit A**, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 8, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and Multiplier Capital, LP (the "Lender"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2014, at Reel 5276 Frame 0607;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A, and all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the termination hereby given; and
- 3. authorizes the Company to file this Termination of Trademark Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representative as of this <u>29</u> day of February 2016.

Address:

Multiplier Capital, LP 2 Wisconsin Circle, Suite 700 Chevy Chase, MD 20815 Attention: MULTIPLIER CAPITAL, LP

By: Multiplier Capital GP, LLC, Its General Partner

7/ /

Name: Henry O'Connor

Title: Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0341

EXHIBIT A

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
LOBSTER ROLL RUMBLE	85917136	04/29/2013
TASTING TABLE GOOD TASTE	4398781 85708897	09/10/2013
TASTING TABLE	3846960 77583998	09/14/2010
TASTING TABLE	3843534 77568177	09/07/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 03/14/2016